Luella Utterback

Occupant Name: Luella Utterback

Location: Section S, Lot 66

Date of Birth: 3/19/1871

Date of Death: 12/7/1959

Date of Burial: 12/9/1959

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: William Utterback

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



Mrs. Luella Utterback Succumbs—Rites To Be Held Thursday

Mrs. Luella Utterback, 88, a long-time resident of the Clear-spring vicinity, bedfast for the past six months due to infirmities, died Tuesday evening at the home of Mrs. Cora Dodds, 414 Ewing street, Seymour, where she made her home.

Funeral rites will be held at

Funeral rites will be held at 2:00 o'clock Thursday afternoon from the Spurgeon Funeral Home here, in charge of Harold Barnett, pastor of the Austin Christian Chuch and former pastor of Wray's Christian Church.

Burial will be in Fairwiew Cemetery in Brownstown, Mrs. Utterback was born March

Mrs. Utterback was born March 19, 1871, at Salem, a daughter of the late E. B. Fields and Luanne Estes Fields.

She was married twice. Her first husband was Asa Pollert, whom she married in 1892 and in 1897 was married to William Utterback, both of whom are deceased.

ceased.

Surviving are one daughter,
Mrs. Rosalie Louden, of Seymour,
three granddaughters, Mrs. Herschel Motsinger, Mrs. Fred Hampton and Miss Lorene Louden, all
of California, and three grandsons, John Louden, of California,
Leon Louden and Malcolm Louden, both of Seymour. She also
leaves 12 great-grandchildren.

Mrs. Utterback spent most of

Mrs. Utterback spent most of her eighty-eight years in Clearspring. She was a member of the Clearspring Home Demonstration Club, and active in this or-

ganization as long as her health permitted and also a member of Wray's Christian Church. Friends may call at the Spurgeon Funeral Home at any time.